

&TEM NO.1A
[FOR JUDGMENT]

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2024 OF 1999

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXUMAN

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE, G.P. MATHUR AND P.K.

BALASUBRAMANYAN, JJ.]

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 607-609 of 2000

Civil Appeal NO. 1566 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 1567 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 4459 of 1999

Civil Appeal NO. 5547 of 2000

Date: 25/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CA 1566/01

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan sitting in Court No.9 pronounced the

judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur

and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment with no order as to costs.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

[Signed REPORTABLE judgment is placed on the file]